Filed: November 23, 2016

Filed on behalf of:

Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com Inc.

By:

Kerry Taylor

John M. Carson

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614 Tel.: (858) 707-4000

Fax: (858) 707-4001

Email:

BoxDigifonica@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD APPLE INC. Petitioner, ٧. VOIP-PAL.COM INC.,

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-01198 U.S. Patent 9,179,005 B2

PATENT OWNER SUBMISSION OF UPDATED MANDATORY **NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37. C.F.R. § 42.8(a)**



IPR2016-01198 Apple Inc v. Voip-Pal

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a), Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc. ("Voip-Pal") submits herewith the following mandatory notice information.

I. Related Matters Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

Patent Owner notes that U.S. Patent No. 9,179,005 is involved in the following litigation proceeding:

1. Voip-Pal.com, Inc. v. Twitter, Inc., 2-16-cv-02338 (D. Nev. Oct. 6, 2016).

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: November 23, 2016

By: Kerry Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947

John M. Carson, Reg. No. 34,303

Customer No. 20,995

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Voip-Pal.com Inc.

(858) 707-4000



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copy of PATENT OWNER SUBMISSION OF UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a) is being served on November 23, 2016, via FedEx Priority Overnight pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and as a courtesy via electronic mail, for Petitioners as addressed below:

Adam P. Seitz
Eric A. Buresh
ERISE IPA, P.A.
6201 College Blvd., Suite 300
Overland Park, KS 66211
Telephone: (913) 777-5600
Adam.seitz@eriseip.com

Paul R. Hart
ERISE IPA, P.A.
5600 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 200
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Telephone: (913) 777-5600
paul.hart@eriseip.com

Dated: November 23, 2016

Kerry Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 John M. Carson, Reg. No. 34,303 Attorneys for Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com Inc.

24686712